ANNEX 1 EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR THE OPERATION OF A TELECOMMUNICATIONS RETAIL OUTLET AT MALTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Whereas:

- (i) Through a public advertisement, Malta International Airport plc ("MIA") has issued a call for expressions of interest for the Operation of a Telecommunications Retail Outlet at the Malta International Airport (the "Contract");
- (ii) The Interested Party (as defined below) is interested in undertaking the Contract and is hereby expressing its interest in the Contract;
- (iii) The Interested Party has read and understood all the terms and conditions applicable to this call for expressions of interest, and set out below;

Terms and Conditions

The Interested Party acknowledges, accepts and, where applicable, confirms that:

- 1. This is a call for expression of interest for the Contract;
- 2. Any person having adequate experience in similar operations and who is interested in the Contract may submit this form (the "EOI") to express its interest in the Contract;
- 3. Apart from the information requested in this form, the Interested Party is required to submit sufficient information for MIA to be in a position to assess the Interested Party's experience in similar operations, as well as the quality of the Interested Party's other operations;
- 4. This form may not be altered in any matter. Any altered EOIs shall not be considered;
- 5. MIA may, but is under no obligation to, contact the Interested Party for additional information;
- 6. MIA will assess the EOIs received on the basis of their experience and the quality of their other operations;
- 7. MIA reserves the right to discontinue the award procedure and may negotiate with any person without a further call for competition;
- 8. MIA is under no obligation to issue this call for expressions of interest or to implement any competitive procedure for the award of the Contract, consequently, MIA reserves the right to accept or reject the Interested Party's EOI, even if it is the most advantageous, without assigning any reason and without incurring any liability to any person;
- 9. This call for expressions of interest does not constitute an offer by MIA, nor does it impose any obligations and/or commitments on MIA and no person may rely on this call for expressions of interest to claim any rights against MIA.

The completed EOI, together with the supporting documentation required, must be submitted at the MIA Head Office, on the second floor at the Malta International Airport in Luqa, by not later than **15**th **December 2021**. Applications submitted elsewhere or received after that date shall not be considered.

Ι. Information on Interested Party

A. Name:

- B. Organization type
- C. Address:

Street Address
City:
State/Region:
Zip/Postal Code:
Country:

D. Contact information:

Name:

Title:

Telephone:

E-mail:

L

______, on behalf of _______, as duly authorised, (the "Interested Party") hereby declare that by submitting this EOI, the Interested Party confirms that it has understood and accepts all the terms and conditions set out herein, without reservation and that any other terms or conditions or any general reservations which may be printed on any correspondence emanating from the Interested Party in connection with this EOI or the Contract not be applicable to this EOI or to the Contract. The Interested Party further undertakes that all information provided in this EOI and the information provided therewith is correct in all material respects.

Signature

Name (in Block Capitals)

(Duly authorised to sign this Proposal for and on behalf of the Interested Party)

Date